SHORELINE
CITY COUNCIL

Will Hall
Mayor

Doris McConnell
Deputy Mayor

Susan Chang

Keith A. McGlashan
Chris Roberts
Betsy Robertson

Keith Scully

Shoreline

City (}!erk m
e | SHORELNE
/100 0% 2

March 8, 2019

Honorable Gretchen Atkinson, Board President
Honorable Members of the Board of Commissioners
Ronald Wastewater District

17500 Midvale Avenue N

Shoreline, WA 98133

RE: City of Shoreline Notice to Exercise Option for Two-Year Extension of
First Amendment to 2002 Interlocal Operating Agreement

Dear Board President Atkinson and Board Commissioners:

Section 2.2 of the First Amendment to the 2002 Interlocal Operating
Agreement between the City of Shoreline and the Ronald Wastewater District
provides that the City of Shoreline may, at its sole option, extend the term of
the First Amendment for an additional two (2) years by providing written notice
to the Ronald Wastewater District no less than three (3) months prior to
expiration of the First Amendmeni. On March 4, 2019, the City Council
authorized notice to be sent that the City was exercising its option.

Please accept this letter as written notification that the City of Shoreline is
extending the term of the First Amendment for an additional two years from
June 22, 2019 through June 22, 2021,

Sincerely,

ebbie Tar
City Manager

ce: Shoreline City Clerk (Rec #1956.()3)

17500 Midvale Avenue N
(206) 801-2700

Shoreline, Washington 98133
shorelinewa.gov



